THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

Historical Information

Established by legislature 1870
First classes taught 1873
Received present name 1878
First graduating class 1878
Degrees granted through

grees g & 869,774

SP 2024

Academic Structure

Colleges 15
Undergraduate Majors >250*
Master's Degree Programs 174
Doctoral Degree Programs 105
Professional Degree 9
Programs

Courses (estimated) 12,000

* Number of majors varies depending on
specialty, track and other factors.

Buildings

1,242

Total

Columbus Campus

593
(Franklin County)
Lima, Mansfield, Marion, 59
Newark campuses
CFAES Wooster (OARDC & ATI) 265
Satellite - Columbus Campus

325

(Non-Franklin County)

Acreage

Total

Columbus Campus 1,715
Lima, Mansfield, Marion,

1,448
Newark Campuses
CFAES Wooster- OARDC, ATI,

. 7,175

and all other OARDC Sites
Molly Caren Agricultural

2,092
Center
Don Scott Airport 1,347
Golf Courses 289
Miscellaneous - Satellite 454

Statistics provided by Office of Institutional
Research and Planning, irp.osu.edu

Statistical Summary 2024-2025

Enroliment Columbus Campus Total University
Total 61,443 66,901
By Legal Sex

Men 29,217 31,777
Women 32,226 35,124
By Level

Undergraduates 46,815 52,269
Graduate Students 11,404 11,408
Professional Students 3,224 3,224
By Residency

Ohioans 42,191 47,595
Non-Ohioans, US 12,963 13,001
International Students 6,289 6,305
Students with Disabilities* 5,724
Military Connected Students** 2,301

*Self-identified students whose disability has been documented based on Ohio State standards.
**Includes Active Duty, National Guard/Reserve, Veterans, Dependents and ROTC students.

Total University

Minority Enrollment

Columbus Campus

Total Enrollment % of Total % of Total

Total Minorities 17,330 28.21% 18,978 28.37%

African American 4,715 7.67% 5,449 8.14%
Asian American 6,214 10.11% 6,517 9.74%
Hispanic 3,565 5.80% 3,895 5.82%
Two or More Races 2,772 4.51% 3,038 4.54%
American Indian/
. 37 0.06% 48 0.07%
Alaskan Native
Native Hawaiian/
27 0.04% 31 0.05%

Pacific Islander

Tuition and Fees (2024-2025) Semester Annual

Ohio undergraduate (Columbus, new)* $6,622.00 $13,244.00
Ohio undergraduate (Regional, new)** $4,744.00 $9,488.00
Nonresident undergraduate (Columbus, new)* $20,011.00 $40,022.00
Ohio graduate (Columbus, new)* $6,950.50 $13,901.00
Nonresident graduate (Columbus, new)* $21,370.00 $42,740.00
Typical annual cost, all fees*** $32,082.00

* Includes COTA, Student Activity, Recreational and Student Union Facility fees.
** Fees exclude program and technology fees.
**¥* Typical fees for a new first year freshmen on Columbus campus.
**** Under the Ohio State Tuition Guarantee, rates for new first-year undergraduate students
entering in 2024-2025 will be frozen for four years.
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Autumn 2023 Largest Public U.S. Universities

Arizona State University
Campus Immersion

Texas A & M University-
College Station

University of Central Florida

Ohio State University-
Main Campus

University of Illinois Urbana-
Champaign

University of Washington-
Seattle Campus

University of Minnesota-
Twin Cities
University of Florida

The University of Texas
at Austin

University of Arizona

Budget, Fiscal Year 2025 Plan

Total Revenues

Tuition & Fees
State Support
Auxiliary
Health System
Other

Total Expenditures
Salaries

Benefits

Financial Aid
Health System
Other

Figures are rounded and may not sum to total.

Endowment (Total University and Foundation)

Market Value (June 30, 2024)

Fundraising (2023-2024)

Donors

Total New Activity

Research Highlights

Research Expenditures FY23

79,593

76,633
69,233

60,046

56,563

55,620

54,890
54,814
53,082

53,001

$10.4 billion
$1.4 billion
$535 million
$474 million
$5.7 billion
$2.3 billion

$9.9 billion

$2.0 billion
$584 million
$486 million
$5.6 billion
$1.2 billion

$7.931 billion

222,627

$656.4 million

$1.449 billion

Ranked 14" nationally on research expenditures

(NSF HERD FY2023). Ranked 7™ nationally on

industry-sponsored research (NSF HERD FY2023)

Employees

Total

Executives (non-faculty)
Tenure Track Faculty
Clinical Faculty
Research Faculty
Associated Faculty
Unclassified Staff
Classified Staff

Unions

Post Doctoral

Student Employees

Not included in above counts:
Intermittent/Seasonal-(5,885)

For all employees

41,658.36
164.10
2,906.65
2,554.66
112.83
2,366.72
18,747.68
3,806.64
5,685.86
597.00

4,716.22

Headcount

55,394
165
2,918
2,640
121
3,015
19,432
3,950
6,235
597

16,321

Nonemployee Job Family Group-(7,076)

Annual Payroll (2023-2024)

$3.855 billion

Administration

Walter "Ted" Carter Jr.

Ravi V. Bellamkonda

Trustees

John W. Zieger, Chair

President

Executive VP & Provost

Alan A. Stockmeister, Vice Chair

Gary R. Heminger
Elizabeth P. Kessler
Lewis Von Thaer
Jeff M..S. Kaplan
Elizabeth A. Harsh
Reginald A. Wilkinson
Michael F. Kiggin
Tomislav B. Mitevski
Pierre Bigby

Juan Jose Perez
Bradley R. Kastan
George A. Skestos

Kara J. Trott

Joshua H.B. Kerner, Undergraduate Member

Kendall C. Buchan, Graduate Member

Amy Chronis, Charter Trustee

Abbreviations:

ATI = Agricultural Technical Institute

FTE = Full-Time Equivalent

Term Ending

2026
2025
2027
2027
2028
2028
2029
2029
2030
2030
2031
2031
2032
2032
2033
2025
2026

2027

OARDC = Ohio Agricultural Research and Development Center



